OFFICE OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO 915 I Street

CITY TREASURER HCH 3™ Floor 09500
CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO, CA
RUSSELL T. FEHR : 95814-2604

TREASURER
PH 916-808-5168
FAX 916-808-5171

January 27, 2011

Annual Continuing Disclosure for Fiscal Year 2010:
North Natomas Westlake Community Facilities District No. 2000-01 Special Tax Bonds
$11,890,000

In accordance with the provision of the Continuing Disclosure Certificate executed in
connection with the bond issue referenced above, the attached Annual Report for Fiscal
Year ending June 30, 2010 is submitted. This information may also be found at the City
Treasurer’s website at:

http://www.cityofsacramento.org/treasurer/continuing_disclosure.html.

CUSIP numbers to which the information relates:
786071CV0  786071CWS8 786071CX6  786071CY4
786071CZ1 786071DAS 786071DB3  786071DC1
786071DD9  786071DE7 786071DF4

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to call our office at (916) 808-
5168.

Submitted by,

T2

Janelle Gra
Debt Manager



Issue:

City of Sacramento
Annual Continuing Disclosure Report
Fiscal Year 2009/10

City of Sacramento Par:  $11,890,000.00
Special Tax Bonds Issued: April 26, 2001
North Natomas Westlake Community Facilities

District No. 2000-01

Content_of Annual Report. The City’s Annual Report shall contain or incorporate by

reference the following:

A:

The City’s comprehensive audited financial report for the prior fiscal year.

The City’s Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2010, will be delivered in a separate mailing. The CAFR is
projected to be presented to the City Council in February 2011 and released
immediately thereafter. At that time the CAFR will also be available on the city’s
website at:

http://www.cityofsacramento.org/finance/accounting/reporting.cfm.

A maturity schedule for the outstanding Bonds, and a listing of Bonds redeemed prior
to maturity during the prior fiscal year.

Debt Service Schedule — See Exhibit A.
Balances in the Redemption Account (with a statement of the debt service
requirement to be discharged by said Account prior to the receipt of expected
additional special tax revenue).

Redemption Fund (as of June 30, 2010): $1,108,237

Debt service requirement prior to the receipt of additional
special tax revenue: $587,446

The Reserve Account.

Reserve Fund (as of June 30, 2010): $1,248,898
A statement of the debt service requirements for the Bonds for the fiscal year

Debt Service requirement for Fiscal Year 2009/10: $896,003
A statement of the total special tax levies for the fiscal year.

Special Tax levy for fiscal year 2009/10: $1,022,590

A statement of the actual special tax collections for the Community Facilities District
for the fiscal year.

Special Tax collected for fiscal year 2009/10 (as of 6/30/10): $1,001,662
Special Tax collected for fiscal year 2009/10 (as of 12/31/10): $1,020,102



EXHIBIT A
Debt Service Schedule for North Natomas Westlake CFD No. 2000-01

CITY OF SACRAMENTO NORTH NATOMAS WESTLAKE CFD NO. 2000-01
TREASURER'S OFFICE DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

Original Par: 11,890,000.00

Issue Date: 26-Apr-01

Dated Date: 26-Apr-01

TOTAL ANNUAL FISCAL YEAR
DEBT DEBT DEBT PRINCIPAL INTEREST

DATE RATE PRINCIPAL __ INTEREST SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE REMAINING _ REMAINING
1-Sep-01 247,810.76 247,810.76 247,810.76 11,890,000.00 12,935,497.50
1-Mar-02 356,847.50 356,847.50 604,658.26  11,890,000.00 12,578,650.00
1-Sep-02  4.00% 80,000.00 356,847.50 436,847.50 793,695.00 11,810,000.00 12,221,802.50
1-Mar-03 355,247.50 355,247.50 792,095.00  11,810,000.00 11,866,555.00
1-Sep-03  4.25% 100,000.00 355,247.50 455,247.50 810,495.00 11,710,000.00 11,511,307.50
1-Mar-04 353,122.50 353,122.50 808,370.00  11,710,000.00 11,158,185.00
1-Sep-04  4.50% 115,000.00 353,122.50 468,122.50 821,245.00 11,595,000.00 10,805,062.50
1-Mar-05 350,535.00 350,535.00 818,657.50  11,595,000.00 10,454,527.50
1-Sep-05 4.75% 135,000.00 350,535.00 485,535.00 836,070.00 11,460,000.00 10,103,992.50
1-Mar-06 347,328.75 347,328.75 832,863.75  11,460,000.00 9,756,663.75
1-Sep-06  4.90% 160,000.00 347,328.75 507,328.75 854,657.50 11,300,000.00 9,409,335.00
1-Mar-07 343,408.75 343,408.75 850,737.50  11,300,000.00 9,065,926.25
1-Sep-07  5.00% 185,000.00 343,408.75 528,408.75 871,817.50 11,115,000.00 8,722,517.50
1-Mar-08 338,783.75 338,783.75 867,192.50  11,115,000.00 8,383,733.75
1-Sep-08 5.10%  205,000.00 338,783.75 543,783.75 882,567.50 10,910,000.00 8,044,950.00
1-Mar-09 333,556.25 333,556.25 877,340.00  10,910,000.00 7,711,393.75
1-Sep-09 5.20%  235,000.00 333,556.25 568,556.25 902,112.50 10,675,000.00 7,377,837.50
1-Mar-10 327,446.25 327,446.25 896,002.50  10,675,000.00 7,050,391.25
1-Sep-10 5.30%  260,000.00 327,446.25 587,446.25 914,892.50 10,415,000.00 6,722,945.00
1-Mar-11 320,556.25 320,556.25 908,002.50  10,415,000.00 6,402,388.75
1-Sep-11  5.40%  295,000.00 320,556.25 615,556.25 936,112.50 10,120,000.00 6,081,832.50
1-Mar-12 312,591.25 312,591.25 928,147.50  10,120,000.00 5,769,241.25
1-Sep-12  5.55%  325,000.00 312,591.25 637,591.25 950,182.50 9,795,000.00 5,456,650.00
1-Mar-13 303,572.50 303,572.50 941,163.75 9,795,000.00 5,153,077.50
1-Sep-13  5.70%  360,000.00 303,572.50 663,572.50 967,145.00 9,435,000.00 4,849,505.00
1-Mar-14 293,312.50 293,312.50 956,885.00 9,435,000.00 4,556,192.50
1-Sep-14 5.80%  400,000.00 293,312.50 693,312.50 986,625.00 9,035,000.00 4,262,880.00
1-Mar-15 281,712.50 281,712.50 975,025.00 9,035,000.00 3,981,167.50
1-Sep-15 5.90%  440,000.00 281,712.50 721,712.50 1,003,425.00 8,595,000.00 3,699,455.00
1-Mar-16 268,732.50 268,732.50 990,445.00 8,595,000.00 3,430,722.50
1-Sep-16  6.00%  485,000.00 268,732.50 753,732.50 1,022,465.00 8,110,000.00 3,161,990.00
1-Mar-17 254,182.50 254,182.50 1,007,915.00 8,110,000.00 2,907,807.50
1-Sep-17  6.10%  530,000.00 254,182.50 784,182.50 1,038,365.00 7,580,000.00 2,653,625.00
1-Mar-18 238,017.50 238,017.50 1,022,200.00 7,580,000.00 2,415,607.50
1-Sep-18  6.15%  580,000.00 238,017.50 818,017.50 1,056,035.00 7,000,000.00 2,177,590.00
1-Mar-19 220,182.50 220,182.50 1,038,200.00 7,000,000.00 1,957,407.50
1-Sep-19 6.20%  635,000.00 220,182.50 855,182.50 1,075,365.00 6,365,000.00 1,737,225.00
1-Mar-20 200,497.50 200,497.50 1,055,680.00 6,365,000.00 1,536,727.50
1-Sep-20  6.30%  695,000.00 200,497.50 895,497.50 1,095,995.00 5,670,000.00 1,336,230.00
1-Mar-21 178,605.00 178,605.00 1,074,102.50 5,670,000.00 1,157,625.00
1-Sep-21  6.30% 760,000.00 178,605.00 938,605.00 1,117,210.00 4,910,000.00 979,020.00
1-Mar-22 154,665.00 154,665.00 1,093,270.00 4,910,000.00 824,355.00
1-Sep-22  6.30%  825,000.00 154,665.00 979,665.00 1,134,330.00 4,085,000.00 669,690.00
1-Mar-23 128,677.50 128,677.50 1,108,342.50 4,085,000.00 541,012.50
1-Sep-23  6.30%  900,000.00 128,677.50  1,028,677.50 1,157,355.00 3,185,000.00 412,335.00
1-Mar-24 100,327.50 100,327.50 1,129,005.00 3,185,000.00 312,007.50
1-Sep-24  6.30%  975,000.00 100,327.50  1,075,327.50 1,175,655.00 2,210,000.00 211,680.00
1-Mar-25 69,615.00 69,615.00 1,144,942.50 2,210,000.00 142,065.00
1-Sep-25 6.30% 1,060,000.00 69,615.00  1,129,615.00 1,199,230.00 1,150,000.00 72,450.00
1-Mar-26 36,225.00 36,225.00 1,165,840.00 1,150,000.00 36,225.00
1-Sep-26  6.30% 1,150,000.00 36,225.00  1,186,225.00 1,222,450.00  1,186,225.00 0.00 0.00

11,890,000.00 13,183,308.26  25,073,308.26  25,073,308.26  25,073,308.26
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